
PFX3S

CLICK TO ORDER PARTS
shop.monsterjanitorial.com

https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/floor-equipment-parts/powr-flite-parts-1/


TABLE OF CONTENTS

PFX3S C Series Cover Shot 4

Accessories and Consumables 6

Bottom Housing 8

Brush Assembly 10

Brush Motor 12

Drain Hose Assembly 14

Handle Assembly 16

Main Assembly 18

Pick Up Assembly 22

Recovery Tank 24

Vacuum Motor Assembly 26

Wiring Diagram 28

PFX3S D Series Cover Shot 31

Accessories and Consumables 33

Brush Assembly 35

Brush Motor 37

Drain Hose 39

Handle Assembly 41

Housing 43

Main Assembly 45

Pick Up Assembly 49

Recovery Tank 51

Vacuum Motor 53

PFX3S D Series Wiring Diagram #3 55

....................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................

Page 2 of 56



PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 3 of 56 PFX3S



PFX3S C Series Cover Shot

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 4 of 56 PFX3S



PFX3S C Series Cover Shot

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 5 of 56 PFX3S



Accessories and Consumables

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 6 of 56 PFX3S



Accessories and Consumables

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 PFX3S-KNS Upholstery Cleaning Kit

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 7 of 56 PFX3S



Bottom Housing

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 8 of 56 PFX3S



Bottom Housing

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 SC307 Spray Nozzle Retaining Nut 1

2 02-3465-0000 Screw M5 x 12 7

3 SC347 Screw M6 x 18 3

4 SC31 Spray Jet 110 Degree Pattern 1

5 03-6010-0000 Pad 2

6 SC159 Roller Brush Cover 1

7 03-6653-0000 Seal 1

8 SC318 Bottom Housing 1

9 03-8300-0000 Exhaust Port 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 9 of 56 PFX3S



Brush Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 10 of 56 PFX3S



Brush Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 00-0500-0513 Spring Washer 4

2 00-0500-0553 Washer 4

3 00-0516-0013 Screw M5 x 16 4

4 00-0606-0171 Set Screw M6 x 6 1

5 02-3433-0000 Spacer 1

6 SC334 Brush Pulley 1

7 SC313 Spacer 1

8 SC215 Spacer 1

9 SC319 Brush Body 1

10 03-6654-0000 Washer 1

11 SC314 Bearing, Seal, and Housing 1

12 SC322 Bearing Housing 1

1A 05-3423-0000 Brush Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 11 of 56 PFX3S



Brush Motor

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 12 of 56 PFX3S



Brush Motor

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 SC132 Screw 1

2 SC308 Motor Pulley 1

3 SC325 Brush Motor 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 13 of 56 PFX3S



Drain Hose Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 14 of 56 PFX3S



Drain Hose Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 PX42 Hose Clamp 1

2 SC305 Male Drain Hose
Connector

1

05-3427-
0000

Drain Hose Assembly 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 15 of 56 PFX3S



Handle Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 16 of 56 PFX3S



Handle Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 02-3457-0000 Tube End Cap 2

2 SC336 Handle Grip 1

3 02-3464-0000 Screw 3

4 SC116 Handle Insert 2

5 02-4576-0000 Cable Clamp 3

6 SC320 Handle Tube 1

7 03-6011-0000 Spray Jet Label 1

8 SC324 Handle Switch 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 17 of 56 PFX3S



Main Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 18 of 56 PFX3S



Main Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 00-0500-0501 Washer 1

2 00-0500-0511 Spring Washer 2

3 00-0500-0521 Internal Tooth Lock Washer 1

4 00-0500-0701 Nut 4

5 00-0510-0011 Screw M5 x 10 1

6 SC132 Screw 1

7 CAS124 Screw M5 x 20 1

8 CAS102 Screw M5 x 25 1

9 17850 Washer 4

10 SC136 Screw 4

11 00-0835-0125 Bolt M8 x 35 2

12 02-0254-0000 Starlock Washer 2

13 SC339 8" Wheel 2

14 SC340 Wheel Cap 2

15 02-3152-0000 Cable Strain Relief Bracket 1

16 02-3381-0000 Hose Clip 6

17 02-3417-0000 Nylon Washer 4

18 SC231 1/8" Male Barb 1

19 SC303 Bulkhead Coupling 1

20 SC305 Male Drain Hose Connector 1

21 SC309 Belt 1

22 SC311 Handle Knob 2

23 02-3465-0000 Screw M5 x 12 11

24 FD66 Screw KN50 x 16 2

25 SC347 Screw M6 x 18 4

26 SC312 Vacuum Pick Up Hose 1

27 02-3478-0000 Hose Clamp 2

28 02-3708-0000 Strain Relief 1

29 02-4622-0000 Wire Nut Connector 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 19 of 56 PFX3S



30 03-5736-0000 Spacer 2

31 03-5987-0500 Rear Panel 1

32 03-5991-0000 Axle Retaining Plate 2

33 SC341 Bracket 1

34 03-6000-0500 Wheel Axle 1

35 03-6001-0000 Bracket 1

36 SC131 Gasket Strip 1

37 03-6013-0067 Solution Tank 1

38 SC214 Bracket 1

39 03-6041-0000 Pump Feed Hose 13" x 1/4" 1

40 03-6043-0000 Hose 1

41 03-6044-0000 Sprayjet Hose 1

42 X9214 Ground Symbol Label 1

43 X8400A Label 1

44 SC333 Filter 1

45 03-8323-0000 1/4" Metal Elbow 1

46 SC327 Switch w/Cover 3

47 04-3212-0000 Cable Gland 1

49 04-3332-0000 Terminal Block 1

50 FJ5082 Pump w/o Mounts No Fititings 1

51 04-3396-0000 Thermal Overload Protection 1

52 SC11 Circuit Breaker 3Amp 1

53 04-3409-0000 Rectifier 1

54 03-6015-0039 Pick Up Assembly 1

55 05-3419-0000 Handle Assembly 1

56 03-6014-0039 Recovery Tank Assembly 1

57 05-4359-0000 Brush Motor Assembly 1

58 05-3423-0000 Brush Assembly 1

59 05-3427-0000 Drain Hose Assembly 1

60 04-3256-0000 Vacuum Motor 1

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 20 of 56 PFX3S



61 05-3728-0000 Bottom Cover Assembly 1

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 21 of 56 PFX3S



Pick Up Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 22 of 56 PFX3S



Pick Up Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 00-0800-0513 Washer 2

2 00-0800-0553 Washer 2

3 00-0830-0113 Bolt M8 x 30 2

4 SC147 Pick Up Strip Assembly 2

5 SC146 Pick Up Shoe 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 23 of 56 PFX3S



Recovery Tank

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 24 of 56 PFX3S



Recovery Tank

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 00-0500-0553 Washer 4

2 00-0500-0723 Nyloc nut 1

3 SC225 Nut 1

4 00-0512-0013 Screw M5 x 12 5

5 00-0516-0013 Screw M5 x 16 1

6 02-3525-0000 Chain 265Mm Long 1

7 02-3527-0000 Spacer 1

8 02-3778-0000 O-Ring 1

9 03-5989-0000 Vacuum Lid 1

10 SC335 Recovery Tank Filter 1

11 SC323 Lid Seal 1

12 03-8338-0000 Air Inlet Baffle 1

13 03-8339-0000 Air Inlet Cap 1

14 03-8342-0039 Recovery Tank 1

15 03-8399-0000 Air Inlet Gasket 1

16 05-3519-0000 Lid Chain Assembly 1

17 05-3717-0000 Recovery Tank Lid Assembly 1

18 SC317 Lid, Seal, and Chain 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 25 of 56 PFX3S



Vacuum Motor Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 26 of 56 PFX3S



Vacuum Motor Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

A 05-3497-
0000

Complete Vacuum Motor
Assembly

1

A1 05-3418-
0000

Vacuum Motor Cover Assembly 1

A2 04-3256-
0000

Vacuum Motor 1

B 05-3418-
0000

Vacuum Motor Cover Assembly 1

B1 FD66 Screw KN50 x 16 7

B2 SC316 Vacuum Motor Cover 1

B3 SC331 Seal 1

B4 03-6132-
0000

Vacuum Motor Cover Outer Seal 1

B5 03-6133-
0000

Vacuum Motor Cover Inner Seal 1

C 05-3502-
0000

Vacuum Motor Assembly 1

C1 03-6692-
0000

Vacuum Motor Inner Seal 1

C2 04-3256-
0000

Vacuum Motor 1

C3 SC130 Seal 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 27 of 56 PFX3S



Wiring Diagram

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 28 of 56 PFX3S



Wiring Diagram

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX3S - PFX3S 'C' Series

Page 29 of 56 PFX3S



PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 30 of 56 PFX3S



PFX3S D Series Cover Shot

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 31 of 56 PFX3S



PFX3S D Series Cover Shot

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 32 of 56 PFX3S



Accessories and Consumables

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 33 of 56 PFX3S



Accessories and Consumables

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 PFX3S-KNS Upholstery Cleaning Kit

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 34 of 56 PFX3S



Brush Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 35 of 56 PFX3S



Brush Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 00-0500-
0513

Spring Washer  4

2 00-0500-
0553

Washer  4

3 00-0516-
0013

Screw M5 x 16  4

4 00-0606-
0171

Set Screw M6 x 6 1

5 02-3433-
0000

Spacer  1

6 SC334 Brush Pulley  1

7 SC313 Spacer  1

8 SC215 Spacer  1

9 SC319 Brush Body  1

10 03-6654-
0000

Washer  1

11 SC314 Bearing, Seal, and
Housing

 1

12 SC322 Bearing Housing  1

13 05-3423-
0000

Brush Assembly   

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 36 of 56 PFX3S



Brush Motor

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 37 of 56 PFX3S



Brush Motor

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 SC132 Screw  1

2 SC308 Motor Pulley  1

3 SC325 Brush Motor  1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 38 of 56 PFX3S



Drain Hose

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 39 of 56 PFX3S



Drain Hose

Ref
Number

Part Number Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 PX42 Hose Clamp  1

2 SC305 Male Drain Hose
Connector

 1

3 03-6423-
1000_260

Drain Hose 260 mm  1

4 05-3427-0000 Drain Hose Assembly  1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 40 of 56 PFX3S



Handle Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 41 of 56 PFX3S



Handle Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 90-0882-0000 Top Handle Front  1

2 90-0883-0000 Top Handle Rear  1

3 90-0898-0000 Pump Button and
Spring

 1

4 90-0832-0000 Cable Assembly  1

5 90-0852-0000 Screw M3.5 x 25  8

6 90-0829-0000 Connector  1

7 05-4776-0000 Handle Tubes  2

8 04-4039-0000 Drop Lead  1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 42 of 56 PFX3S



Housing

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 43 of 56 PFX3S



Housing

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 SC307 Spray Nozzle Retaining Nut 1

2 02-3465-
0000

Screw M5 x 12 7

3 SC347 Screw M6 x 18 3

4 SC31 Spray Jet 110 Degree
Pattern

1

5 03-6010-
0000

Pad 2

6 SC159 Roller Brush Cover 1

7 03-6653-
0000

Seal 1

8 03-6666-
0500

Bottom Cover 1

9 03-8300-
0000

Exhaust Port 1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 44 of 56 PFX3S



Main Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 45 of 56 PFX3S



Main Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 00-0500-0501 Washer  1

2 00-0500-0511 Spring Washer  2

3 00-0500-0521 Internal Tooth Lock Washer  1

4 00-0500-0701 Nut  4

5 00-0510-0011 Screw M5 x 10  1

6 00-0510-0031 Screw M5 x 10  1

7 CAS124 Screw M5 x 20  1

8 CAS102 Screw M5 x 25  1

9 17850 Washer  4

10 SC136 Screw  4

11 00-0835-0125 Bolt M8 x 35  2

12 02-0254-0000 Starlock Washer  2

13 SC339 8" Wheel  2

14 SC340 Wheel Cap  2

15 02-3152-0000 Cable Strain Relief Bracket  1

16 02-3381-0000 Hose Clip  6

17 02-3417-0000 Nylon Washer  4

18 SC231 1/8" Male Barb  1

19 SC303 Bulkhead Coupling  1

20 SC305 Male Drain Hose Connector  1

21 SC309 Belt  1

22 SC311 Handle Knob  2

23 02-3465-0000 Screw M5 x 12  11

24 FD66 Screw KN50 x 16  2

25 SC347 Screw M6 x 18  4

26 SC312 Vacuum Pick Up Hose  1

27 02-3478-0000 Hose Clamp  2

28 02-3708-0000 Strain Relief  1

29 02-4622-0000 Wire Nut Connector  1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 46 of 56 PFX3S



30 03-5736-0000 Spacer  2

31 03-5987-0500 Rear Panel  1

32 03-5991-0000 Axle Retaining Plate  2

33 SC341 Bracket  1

34 03-6000-0500 Wheel Axle  1

35 03-6001-0000 Bracket  1

36 SC131 Gasket Strip  1

37 03-6013-0067 Solution Tank  1

38 SC214 Bracket  1

39 03-6041-0000 Pump Feed Hose 13" x 1/4"  1

40 03-6043-0000 Hose  1

41 03-6044-0000 Sprayjet Hose  1

42 X9214 Ground Symbol Label  1

43 X8400A Label  1

44 SC333 Filter  1

45 03-8323-0000 1/4" Metal Elbow  1

46 SC327 Switch w/Cover  2

47 04-3212-0000 Cable Gland  1

49 04-3332-0000 Terminal Block  1

50 FJ5082 Pump w/o Mounts No Fititings  1

51 04-3396-0000 Thermal Overload Protection  1

52 SC11 Circuit Breaker 3Amp  1

53 04-3409-0000 Rectifier  1

54 03-6015-0039 Pick Up Assembly

55 05-3419-0000 Handle Assembly  1

56 03-6014-0039 Recovery Tank Assembly  1

57 05-4359-0000 Brush Motor Assembly  1

58 05-3423-0000 Brush Assembly  1

59 05-3427-0000 Drain Hose Assembly  1

60 04-3256-0000 Vacuum Motor  1

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 47 of 56 PFX3S



61 05-3728-0000 Bottom Cover Assembly  1

62 04-4036-0000 Rocker Switch w/Cover  1

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 48 of 56 PFX3S



Pick Up Assembly

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 49 of 56 PFX3S



Pick Up Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 00-0800-0513 Washer  2

2 00-0800-0553 Washer  2

3 00-0830-0113 Bolt M8 x 30  2

4 SC147 Pick Up Strip Assembly  2

5 SC146 Pick Up Shoe  1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 50 of 56 PFX3S



Recovery Tank

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 51 of 56 PFX3S



Recovery Tank

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 00-0500-
0553

Washer  4

2 00-0500-
0723

Nyloc nut  1

3 SC225 Nut  1

4 00-0512-
0013

Screw M5 x 12  5

5 00-0516-
0013

Screw M5 x 16  1

6 02-3525-
0000

Chain 265Mm Long  1

7 02-3527-
0000

Spacer  1

8 02-3778-
0000

O-Ring  1

9 03-5989-
0000

Vacuum Lid  1

10 SC335 Recovery Tank Filter  1

11 SC323 Lid Seal  1

12 03-8338-
0000

Air Inlet Baffle  1

13 03-8339-
0000

Air Inlet Cap  1

14 03-8342-
0039

Recovery Tank  1

15 03-8399-
0000

Air Inlet Gasket  1

16 05-3519-
0000

Lid Chain Assembly  1

17 05-3717-
0000

Recovery Tank Lid
Assembly

 1

18 SC317 Lid, Seal, and Chain  1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 52 of 56 PFX3S



Vacuum Motor

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 53 of 56 PFX3S



Vacuum Motor

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

A 05-3497-
0000

Complete Vacuum Motor
Assembly

 1

A1 05-3418-
0000

Vacuum Motor Cover
Assembly

 1

A2 A2 Vacuum Motor Assembly  1

B 05-3418-
0000

Vacuum Motor Cover
Assembly

 1

B1 FD66 Screw KN50 x 16  7

B2 SC316 Vacuum Motor Cover  1

B3 SC331 Seal  1

B4 03-6132-
0000

Vacuum Motor Cover Outer
Seal

 1

B5 03-6133-
0000

Vacuum Motor Cover Inner
Seal

 1

C 05-3502-
0000

Vacuum Motor Assembly  1

C1 03-6692-
0000

Vacuum Motor Inner Seal  1

C2 04-3256-
0000

Vacuum Motor  1

C3 SC130 Seal  1

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 54 of 56 PFX3S



PFX3S D Series Wiring Diagram #3

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 55 of 56 PFX3S



PFX3S D Series Wiring Diagram #3

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX3S - PFX3S 'D' Series

Page 56 of 56 PFX3S


	PFX3S

